’ GARDLINE
—\2— ENVIRONMENTAL

NOTICE TO MARINERS

Project: Dogger Bank Wind Farm
Developer: Forewind Ltd

Contractor: Gardline Environmental Ltd
Date of Issue: 07-03-12

Vessel: MV Forth Hunter

Vessel Contact Details:

Inmarsat Mini M tel: 00 870 764 909 263

GSM 0044 (0) 7525 239 345

e-mail mvhunter@briggsmarine.co.uk
Call Sign ZDJF9

MMSI No. 236 523 000

IMO Number 9467500



Detail of Operations
Current, Wave and Tidal Measurement Equipment

Mariners are advised that the M/V Forth Hunter deployed seabed-anchored wave, current and tidal
measurement devices, as planned. The deployment locations were modified slightly; the as
deployed locations of the equipment are shown below. The equipment shall remain in place for the
rest of 2012. This information replaces that issued in the NtM of 16/02/12.

There shall be no buoy or other markers at the water surface to mark the positions of the
equipment. The equipment will stand no more than 4.5m above the seabed.

The equipment has been deployed at:

WGS 84 Degrees & Decimal minutes

Position Longitude Latitude
WEST 001° 59.64’ 54°51.61’
EAST 002°42.040° 55°05.901’

Mariner are also reminded that Forewind Limited also have two wavebuoys in the Dogger Bank area,
which are currently deployed in the following locations:

WGS 84 Degrees & Decimal minutes

Position Longitude Latitude
NORTH 001°59.747° 54°51.683’
WEST 002° 09.595’ 55°29.55’
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Figure 1: Above; locations of the seabed-anchored wave and current measurement devices.



Distribution List

UKHO

ABP Ports

Humber Maritime Rescue Sub-Centre
Kingfisher Information Services

Kings Lynn Port Authority

Maritime & Coastguard Agency

Port of Boston

Port of Wisbech

Skegness Lifeboat Station

Trinity House

Wells Harbour

Wells Life boat

Yarmouth Coastguard

Yarmouth Coastguard

CEFAS

DEFRA (Eastern Fisheries Inspectorate Lowestoft)
Eastern Sea Fisheries Joint Committee
Gt Yarmouth Port Authority

Gt Yarmouth Port Authority

HO Radio Navigational Warnings

The UKHO

Andy Hinton

DECC

DECC

Benjamin Lander

Scottish Fishermen's Federation
Lowestoft Harbour Master

National Federation of Fishermen’s Organisations
Whitby Lifeboat

Scarborough Lifeboat

Flamborough Lifeboat

Spurn Head Lifeboat

Lowestoft Lifeboat

Southwold Harbour Master

District Marine Officer

North East Sea Fisheries Committee
Forewind Operations Manager
Forewind Fisheries Liaison Co-ordinator
Forewind Head of Operations and Safety
Forewind Head of Offshore Development
Gardline Project Manager

Enquiries

hdcfiles@ukho.gov.uk
bguyton@abports.co.uk
wm.humber@mcga.gov.uk
kingfisher@seafish.co.uk
harbourmaster@portauthoritykingslynn.fsnet.co.uk
paul.townsend@mcga.gov.uk
rwalker@portofboston.co.uk
cdorrington@fenland.gov.uk
Skegness@rnli.org.uk
Navigation.Directorate@thls.org
harbouroffice@wellsharbour.co.uk
coxswain@wellslifeboat.org
yarmouthcoastguard@mcga.gov.uk
Wm.yarmouth@mcga.gov.uk
jon.rees@cefas.co.uk
lowestoft@mfa.gsi.gov.uk
mail@esfjc.co.uk
info@eastport.co.uk.co.uk
pmchnamara@eastport.co.uk
navwarnings@btinternet.com
noticetomariners@ukho.gov.uk
andy.hinton@ukho.gov.uk
robert.lilly@decc.gsi.gov.uk
correspondence@decc.gsi.gov.uk
benjamin.lander@marinemanagement.org.uk
m.morrison@sff.co.uk
Rmusgrove@abports.co.uk
nffo@nffo.org.uk
whitby@rnli.org.uk
scarborough@rnli.org.uk
flamborough@rnli.org.uk
humber@rnli.org.uk
lowestoft@rnli.org.uk
petersimmons@waveney.gov.uk
grimsby@marinemanagement.co.uk
paul.lane@eastriding.gov.uk
simon.franey@forewind.co.uk
n.proctor@precisionmarine.co.uk
matilda.hellstrom@forewind.co.uk
gareth.lewis@forewind.co.uk
Chris.comyn@gardline.com



Any enquiries regarding this notice should be directed to:
Simon Franey
Operations Manager — Forewind Ltd

simon.franey@forewind.co.uk

+44 (0) 7795 695 755

Nigel Proctor
Fisheries Liaison Co-ordinator — Precision Marine Survey Limited

n.proctor@precisionmarine.co.uk

+44 (0) 1964 624 423



